2K x 8 Reprogrammable Registered PROM
CY7C245A
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-04007 Rev. *E  Revised August 17, 2006
Features
• Windowed for reprogrammability
• CMOS for optimum speed/power
• High speed

ZE
D
 I
  CC
0.90
VCC =5.5V
TA =25°C
Ordering Information
Speed (ns) ICC
(mA)
Ordering
Code
Package
Type Package Type Operating
RangetSA tCO
15 10 120 CY7C245A-15JC J64 28-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
15 10 120 CY7C245A-15JI J64 28-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Industrial
18 12 120 CY7C245A-18QMB Q64 28-Pin Windowed Leadless Chip Carrier Military
[+] Feedback
CY7C245A
Document #: 38-04007 Rev. *E Page 8 of 13
f
18 12 120 CY7C245A-18WMB W14 24-Lead (300-Mil) Windowed CerDIP Military
25 15 60 CY7C245A-25PC P13 24-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial
25 15 90 CY7C245A-25JC J64 28-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
35 20 60 CY7C245A-35WC W14 24-Lead (300-Mil) Windowed CerDIP Commercial
120 CY7C245A-35QMB Q64 28-Pin Windowed Leadless Chip Carrier Military
Ordering Information (continued)
Speed (ns) ICC
(mA)
Ordering